2019090303

Notice of Exemption

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency):San Mateo Resource Conservation District
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	80 Stone Pine Road Suite 100
and and an and a second provide a large state of the second s	Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
County Clerk	(Address)
County of: San Mateo 555 County Center 1st Floor	(//dd/033)
Redwood City, CA_94063-1665	
Project Title: Pillar Point Harbor Parking Lo	
Project Applicant: San Mateo Resource Co	nservation District
Project Location - Specific:	•
Near 25 Johnson Pier, Pillar Point Ha	arbor (37.503439, -122.483980)
Project Location - City: El Granada	Project Location - County: San Mateo
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiario	es of Project:
Harbor District parking lot at Pillar Point Harbor	e cover for an existing stormwater line in the San Mateo County . See attached plan. The purpose is to provide access to the he line as well as for access for routine maintenance in the future.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sa	n Mateo Resource Conservation District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ct: San Mateo Resource Conservation District/Mountain Cascade Inc
 Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code num 	15269(b)(c)); I section number: Section 15301(e), 15302 (c), 15303 (d)
Reasons why project is exempt:	
	ion to existing utility infrastructure and does not
Lead Agency Contact Person: Brittani Bohlke	Area Code/Telephone/Extension:650-712-7765 ext 104
	finding. the public agency approving the project?
Signature:	Date: Ittle: Ittle:
$\blacksquare Signed by Lead Agency \ \Box Signed$	l by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public F	
Governor's Office of Planning & Research	
SEP 1 2 2019	

Revised 2011

